900310553 12/19/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COAST BUSINESS CREDIT, A DIVISION OF SOUTHERN PACIFIKC BANK		12/18/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.
Street Address:	206 WILD BASIN ROAD SOUTH
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2594459	BETNET	
Registration Number:	2454019	DIAMOND CHERRY BELL MAGIC	
Registration Number:	2521216	DIAMOND CROWN JEWELS	
Registration Number:	2450073	FREEDOM 7S	
Registration Number:	2521190	MEGACASH	
Registration Number:	2480910	MEGAPICK	
Registration Number:	2459764	MEGAWHEELS	
Registration Number:	2454018	SPIN AND SHOUT	
Registration Number:	2452034	SPINNING CHERRIES ROYALE	
Registration Number:	2737122	TIGER 7'S	
Registration Number:	2602216	VORTEX	
Registration Number:	2271881	FLASHCASH BASIC BINGO	
Registration Number:	2742439	DRAGON'S LUCK	
Registration Number:	2753417	MIXED FRUIT MAGIC	
Registration Number:	2764780	WILD SPINNER	
Registration Number:	2769429	CROWN JEWELS	
Registration Number:	2605506	DRAGONS WILD	
Registration Number:	2478615	FLASH 21 BINGO	
Registration Number:	2450074	FRUIT COCKTAIL TRADEMARK	
900310553		REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0857	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448404	FRUIT COCKTAIL DELUXE
Registration Number:	2452033	HIGH NOON POKER
Registration Number:	2452032	KENO MADNESS
Registration Number:	2452035	KENO MAGIC
Registration Number:	2238746	MEGABINGO
Registration Number:	2247368	MEGABINGO
Registration Number:	2238745	MEGACASH
Registration Number:	2247367	MEGACASH
Registration Number:	2213073	MEGAMANIA
Registration Number:	2159552	MEGAMANIA
Registration Number:	2493330	MELT DOWN
Registration Number:	2397566	MULTIMEDIA GAMES
Registration Number:	2713728	MEGABINGO SESSIONS
Serial Number:	75658042	BARGAIN BINGO
Serial Number:	75701894	BROWSER BINGO
Serial Number:	75874751	GAME CENTRAL STATION
Serial Number:	75771809	GO FISH
Serial Number:	75771801	INFOWAY
Serial Number:	75771813	IRISH DERBY
Serial Number:	75771818	KEN0 GOLD
Serial Number:	75771817	MEGA 21 BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	75469630	MEGARACING
Serial Number:	75508084	MULTIMEDIA GAMES
Serial Number:	75582526	MYSTIC MANIA
Serial Number:	76116998	OUTLAW SHOOTOUT
Serial Number:	75874750	PC GAMES
Serial Number:	76031670	PICKMAGIC
Serial Number:	75874770	PLAYER'S CHOICE
Serial Number:	75875696	PLAYMAKER
Serial Number:	75584291	POWER MEGABINGO
Serial Number:	75658035	PRIZE BINGO
Serial Number:	75771810	VEGAS 21 LUCK
Serial Number:	75518870	YOUR NUMBERS UP!
Serial Number:	75771805	RED HOT DIAMONDS
Serial Number:	75771811	RED HOT POKER
Serial Number:	75594151	PEOPLE'S CHOICE BINGO
Serial Number:	75875698	MEGAFOOTBALL BINGO
Serial Number:	75771699	HOT HAND PAI GOW POKER
Serial Number:	75676386	EVER GREEN TRADEMARK

REEL. 005422 FRAME. 0858

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75701895	BIG CASH BINGO
Serial Number:	75529343	BIG HIT BINGO
Serial Number:	75543523	BINGO EXPRESS
Serial Number:	75543524	CORNERCASH
Serial Number:	76116999	TURKEY SHOOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508332001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.833.2248

Email: karl.hamel@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Blake W. Jackson, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 University Ave

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	382494-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blake W. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Blake W. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=MGAM-SecurityRelease#page1.tif source=MGAM-SecurityRelease#page2.tif source=MGAM-SecurityRelease#page3.tif source=MGAM-SecurityRelease#page4.tif source=MGAM-SecurityRelease#page5.tif source=MGAM-SecurityRelease#page6.tif source=MGAM-SecurityRelease#page7.tif

CERTIFICATE REGARDING TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST HELD BY COAST BUSINESS CREDIT, A DIVISION OF SOUTHERN PACIFIC BANK

I, the undersigned, Kevin Mischnick, am the VP-Finance of MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC., of 206 Wild Basin Road South, Bldg B, 4th Floor, Austin, TX 78746, U.S.A. ("MGAM"), and am authorized to sign on behalf of MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.

In that representative capacity, and not in any personal capacity, I do hereby certify that:

- 1. MGAM entered into a \$10 million credit facility with Coast Business Credit, a division of Southern Pacific Bank ("Bank") on July 29, 1999, pursuant to which certain assets of MGAM were used to secure the credit facility. The credit facility was paid in full and terminated September 28, 2001, according to filings submitted to the Securities & Exchange Commission (SEC), to wit:
 - a. 10-K filed December 21, 2001. See note 3 to the financials here: http://ir.multimediagames.com/secfiling.cfm?filingID=950134-01-509774
 - b. 10-Q filed February 13, 2002. See page 12 here: http://apps.shareholder.com/sec/viewerContent.aspx?companyid=MGAM&docid=1758662

and that all security interests and liens granted to the Bank under the credit facility have been de facto terminated and released.

2. Reference is made to the recordings with respect to the security interest under such credit facility made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the Patents Divisions at Reel and Frames 010121/092; and 011369/0930, with the Trademarks Divisions at Reel and Frames 2203/0593 and 1934/0427), and with the United States Copyright Office at Volume and Document numbers V3429 D808 and V3462 D390.

3. We have been advised that Southern Pacific Bank is defunct and ceased to exist as an entity in 2003, and therefore cannot execute appropriate documentation evidencing the termination and release of the security interest recorded under the Reel/Frame numbers and the Volume/Document numbers referenced above.

4. Accordingly, this Certificate is being submitted for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office to confirm the termination and release of the security interest held by the Bank for all intellectual properties (patents, trademarks and copyrights) in the Reel/Frame numbers and Volume/Document numbers referenced above, including those specified patents, trademarks and copyrights listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, owned by MGAM and its affiliates.

5. We have searched our internal legal and financial records for any further information concerning the credit facility and have found none and nothing to the contrary of the above statements.

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Dated this 18th day of Dec, in the year 2014

On behalf of

MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.

Ву

Kevin Mischnick VP-Finance

Signed before me:

Dated this

_day of__

, in the year

PEGGY JANICE ZAONGO Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. Aug. 04, 2015

By

(Notary's seal or stamp)

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Title of Patent	Patent No./ App. No.	Issue Date/file date for apps
AUTOMATED BALL DRAWING APPARATUS AND METHOD	6120024	September 19 2000
PROXY PLAYER MACHINE	5830067	November 03 1998

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No./ Serial Number	Registered Date
DRAGON'S LUCK	2742439	July 29 2003
Bidio o i i o i o i o i o i o i o i o i o	75771802	
MIXED FRUIT MAGIC	2753417	August 19 2003
	75771812	
WILD SPINNER	2764780	September 16 2003
	76111152	
CROWN JEWELS	2,769,429	January 27, 2014
	75676764	
DRAGONS WILD	2,605,506	November 21, 2011
	76031307	
FLASH 21 BINGO	2,478,615	January 26, 2011
	75874752	
FRUIT COCKTAIL	2,450,074	September 29, 2010
******	75771804	
FRUIT COCKTAIL	2,448,404	August 26, 2010
DELUXE	75771820	
HIGH NOON	2,452,033	February 6, 2011
POKER	75771807	
KENO MADNESS	2,452,032	September 30, 2010
	75771806	
KENO MAGIC	2,452,035	October 2, 2010
	75771819	
MEGABINGO	2,238,746	July 30, 2008
	75433437	
MEGABINGO	2,247,368	July 30, 2008
	75393332	
MEGACASH	2,238,745	August 15, 2008
	75433436	
MEGACASH	2,247,367	August 15, 2008
	75393331	
MEGAMANIA	2,213,073	July 30, 2008
	75436373	
MEGAMANIA	2,159,552	September 14, 2007
***************************************	75144865	
MELT DOWN	2,493,330	January 28, 2011
A164444 A 77 T 11 T	75771800	
MULTIMEDIA GAMES (AND DESIGN)	2,397,566	April 13, 2010
MODITION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	75771821	

//////////////////////////////////////		
SPINNING	2,452,034	October 7, 2010
CHERRIES	75771816	
ROYALE		
TIGER 7'S	2,737,122	July 18, 2013
	75771814	
VORTEX	2,602,216	October 31, 2011
	76084576	
DRAGON'S LUCK	2,742,439	February 6, 2014
the state of the s	75771802	-
RED HOT DIAMONDS	75-771805	August 9, 1999
FLASHCASH BASIC BINGO	75/468932	April 16, 1998
a decrease of the control of the con	2271881	

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BETNET	75/001977	October 05 1995
	2594459	
BIG CASH BINGO	75/701895	May 10 1999
BIG HIT BINGO	75/529343	August 03 1998
BINGO EXPRESS	75/543523	August 26 1998
CORNERCASH	75/543524	August 26 1998
DIAMOND CHERRY BELL MAGIC	75/771815	August 09 2009
A Committee of the Comm	2454019	
DIAMOND CROWN JEWELS	76/020692	April 10 2000
	2521216	
EVER GREEN	75/676386	April 07 1999
FREEDOM 7S	75/771803	August 09 1999
	2450073	August 09 1999
HOT HAND PAI GOW POKER	75/771699	August 09 1999
MEGABINGO SESSIONS	75/594152	November 18 1998
	2713728	1404cmoci 16 1228
MEGACASH	76/000199	March 14 2000
	2521190	March 14 2000
MEGAFOOTBALL BINGO	75/875698	December 16 1999
MEGAPICK	75/928080	February 24 2000
	2480910	Teordary 24 2000
MEGAWHEELS	76/066545	June 09 2000
and the state of t	2459764	June 09 2000
PEOPLE'S CHOICE BINGO	75/594151	November 18 1998
SPIN AND SHOUT	75/771808	August 09 1999
	2454018	August 07 1777
TURKEY SHOOT	76/116999	August 28 2000

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BARGAIN BINGO	75-658042	March 10, 1999
BROWSER BINGO	75-701894	May 10, 1999
GAME CENTRAL	75-874751	December 16, 1999
STATION	75-771809	August 9, 1999
GO FISH		August 9, 1999
INFOWAY	75-771801	August 9, 1999

2

IRISH DERBY	75-771813	August 9, 1999	
KEN0 GOLD	75-771818	August 9, 1999	
MEGA 21	75-771817	August 9, 1999	
BLACKJACK			
MEGARACING	75-469630	April 17, 1998	
MULTIMEDIA	75-508084	June 24, 1998	
GAMES			
MYSTIC MANIA	75-582526	November 5, 1998	
OUTLAW	76-116998	August 28, 2000	
SHOOTOUT			
PC GAMES	75-874750	December 16, 1999	
PICKMAGIC	76-031670	April 21, 2000	
PLAYER'S CHOICE	75-874770	December 16, 1999	
PLAYMAKER	75-875696	December 20, 1999	
POWER	75-584291	November 6, 1998	
MEGABINGO			
PRIZE BINGO	75-658035	March 10, 1999	
VEGAS 21 LUCK	75-771810	August 9, 1999	
YOUR NUMBERS	75-518870	July 14, 1998	
UP!			
RED HOT	75-771805	August 9, 1999	
DIAMONDS		·	
RED HOT POKER	75-771811	August 9, 1999	

SCHEDULE OF COPYRIGHTS

Registrant	Registration Number	Application Title	Date of Creation	Security Interest
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000681213 / 1996-07-23	mania_ss.cpp.	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000681214 / 1996-07-23	Mega Mania : improved DOS version.	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000764335 / 1996-07-23	Mega mania: player station program.	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000775483 / 1996-12-24	MegaMania: MB2000 remote bingo host functional specification: version 1.4.	1996	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia	TXu000681210	MegaMania-remote bingo host	1996	Coast Business

Games, Inc.	/ 1996-07-23	menu program (MenuSS.exe)		Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000681209 / 1996-07-23	MegaMania-remote bingo host program (MMCONTROL.exe)	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000681215 / 1996-07-23	MegaMania-point of sale program (MMPOS.exe)	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000681211 / 1996-07-23	MegaMania-remote bingo host EXE program (NBCR.exe)	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000755197 / 1999-02-04	Prize bingo: a new business opportunity.	1998	Amendment – Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 12/08/2000
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000779203 / 1996-07-23	MegaMania-point of sale program (NBCR.exe)	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000681212 / 1996-07-23	MegaMania-remote bingo host COMM program (RMMHostCommSS.exe)	1995	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999
Multimedia Games, Inc.	TXu000853676 / 1998-05-04	TV lottery wired.	1997	Coast Business Credit, a div of S Pac Bank recorded 07/20/1999